GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 424

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 30" NOVEMBER, 2021/AGRAHAYANA 9,1943 (SAKA)

TERROR ATTACKS IN MANIPUR

424. SHRI SANGANNA AMARAPPA:
SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA:
SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:

DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any cognisance of the recent terror
attacks in Manipur by heavily-armed insurgent groups and if so, the details
thereof;

(b) whether the Government intelligence reveals any kind of involvement of
foreign hand in the insurgent attacks in North-east of the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a): An extensive operation was conducted in the surrounding areas by Security
Forces to nab the insurgents involved in the recent terror attack on Assam
Rifles convoy on November 13, 2021. Police Station Singhat, District
Churachandpur (Manipur) had lodged a case in this regard, Which has been

transferred to National Investigation Agency (NIA) for investigation.

(b)&(c): There is no specific information indicating any kind of involvement of

foreign hand in the attack.
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